that certain easement area as described and depicted on the 
attached Exhibit “A,” on land owned by Grantor in the Village of 
Marathon City, County of Marathon, State of Wisconsin 
(“Easement Area”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Consideration.  Grantee shall pay Grantor Two Thousand Five Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) as and for consideration for this Easement for the purpose of laying, 
constructing, maintaining and using for the distribution and/or transmission of sanitary sewer, 
water lines and/or mains as set forth herein.  Said sum shall be paid to Grantor prior to Grantee